Date: December 14, 2018

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Devision 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attn: OET Dept.

Ref: FCC Class II Permissive change for FCC ID: 2ADZRA020WA

Original Grant Date: 08/03/2018

Applicant: Nokia Shanghai Bell Co. Ltd.

## Dear Examiner,

This is to request a Class II permissive change for FCC ID: 2ADZRA020WA, originally granted on 08/03/2018.

The major change filed under this application is:

1. Enabled DFS feature in software configuration.

Sincerely yours,

Signature

Liguo Leng
Name: Liguo Leng

Title: Hardware Consultant Engineer Company: Nokia Shanghai Bell Co. Ltd.

Telephone: 86-21-38434963